Atchison Public Schools 2016-2017 FEE SCHEDULE

Atchison Public Schools charges a variety of fees that are considered required fees. Every effort should be made to ensure that student fees are paid by the required due date. **Prior to any refund being approved, funds will be applied to any existing balances.** The district may turn over delinquent accounts to the School Board Attorney's office for collection.

FULL-TIME EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM FEES		
Item	Grade	Cost
Pre-School (consumable supplies/materials)	Pre-K	\$ 40.00
Textbook/Materials & Supplies Fee	K-12	75.00
Technology Fee	K-12	25.00
Lost/Damaged Textbooks/Library	K-12	Replacement Value *
Resources		·
iPad Replacement/Repair	9-12	Replacement Value *
Art Fee	6-8	10.00
Art Fee	9-12	
Basic 2D		10.00
Basic 3D		10.00
Advanced Art		15.00
Ceramics		15.00
Ceramics II		15.00
Painting		15.00
Woodworking Class	9-12	5.00
Intro to Woodworking		
Production to Woodworking I		
Production to Woodworking II		
Family & Consumer Science Fee	9-12	10.00
Nutrition & Wellness		
Drivers' Education	9-12	\$215.00
PART-TIME EDUCATION	AL PROGRA	AM FEES
Drivers' Education (non-USD 409 student)		265.00
Part-time Student Enrollment Fee		
Textbook/Materials & Supplies Fee		75.00
Technology Fee		25.00
		(Pro-rated based on
		time attending.)
Course Credit Recovery Fee (non-USD 409		250.00
student)		
(per enrolled credit)		
Pafunds for the items listed above wi	II bo pro ro	tad an a daily basis

Refunds for the items listed above will be pro-rated on a daily basis.

Requests must be in writing to the building principal.

*No pro-rated refunds for lost/damaged textbooks/library resources and iPad replacement/repair.

PARTICIPATION FEES - GRADES K-12

- Participation Fee of \$30 will be charged for all KSHSAA Regulated Activities except Student Council. This includes: All Sports, Cheerleading, Debate, Forensics, Choir, Band, KAYS and Scholars' Bowl.
- Cap of Fee Maximum 2 Fees (\$60) charged per school year per student

regardless of number of activities student is involved in.

- > Installment Plan Payment plans are due in full by the first game.
- Waivers Participation Fee(s) will be waived for all students that qualify for Free Textbooks.

Refunds for participation fees will be in full if the student withdraws from the activity

prior to the first day of the activity (includes practices, tryouts, and class sessions).

Requests must be in writing to the building principal.

2016-2017 Fee Schedule

ATCHISON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL		
Item	Grade	Cost
Aviators	4-5	\$ 20.00
Wings	2-3	\$ 20.00

ATCHISON MIDDLE SCHOOL		
Item	Grade	Cost
Replacement Planner	6-8	\$ 4.00
Yearbook		21.50
Gate Prices (Plays, Athletic Activities)		
Adults		2.00
Students	K-12	1.00
Pre-School (4 years old & under)	Pre-K	Free
Admission Price for Musicals		
Adults		3.00
Students	K-12	2.00
Pre-School (4 years old & under)	Pre-K	Free
Musical Showcase		
Adults		6.00
Students	K-12	5.00
Pre-School (4 years old & under)	Pre-K	Free

ATCHISON HIGH SCHOOL / CENTRAL SCHOOL		
Item	Grade	Cost
Class Dues	9-12	\$ 5.00
Yearbook		Prior to Oct. 1st:
		\$45.00
		After Oct. 1st: \$50.00
Yo-DVD		20.00
Gate Prices (Plays, Athletic Activities)		
Adults		5.00
Students	K-12	4.00
Pre-School (4 years old & under)	Pre-K	Free
Admission Price for Musicals/Musical		
Showcase		7.00
Adults	K-12	6.00
Students	Pre-K	Free
Pre-School (4 years old & under)		

ATHLETIC SEASON TICKET (full year pass)

Item	Grade	Cost
ATCHISON HIGH SCHOOL		
Adult		35.00
Student	K-12	25.00
ATCHISON MIDDLE SCHOOL		
Adult		20.00
Student	K-12	10.00
COMBINED PASS FOR AHS/AMS		
Adult		55.00
Student	K-12	35.00

SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM		
ltem	Grade	Cost
Breakfast	Pre-K - 5	\$ 1.65
Breakfast	6 – 12	1.70
Lunch	Pre-K - 8	2.60
Lunch	9 – 12	2.65
Reduced Meals		
Breakfast	Pre-K -	0.30
Lunch	12	0.40
	Pre-K -	
	12	
Adult/Guest		
Breakfast		2.05
Lunch		3.50
Milk	Pre-K -	.35
Kindergarten, per quarter	12	13.00
Kindergarten, per semester	K	26.00
Kindergarten, per year	K	52.00
	K	

2016-2017 Fee Schedule

MISCELLANEOUS		
Item	Grade	Cost
Fee for Copies of Records		\$ 0.20/page
		\$20.00/hour after 15
		min.
District Facility Use		
Fees based on actual usage,		
(i.e., time, utilities)		
Required Personnel		\$30.00/hour
Insufficient Funds Fee for Returned Checks		\$30.00